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MPA Winter 2013 Elective Survey: Labor Relations 

and the Public Sector 

1. Your Student Status:

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Admitted MPA student: 1st year 66.7% 4

Admitted MPA student: 2nd year 33.3% 2

Admitted MPA student: 3rd year or 

more
  0.0% 0

Other (graduate special student or 

undergraduate student)
  0.0% 0

  answered question 6

  skipped question 0
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2. Please rate the quality of the course using the following scale:

  Rarely Occasionally Sometimes Frequently
Almost 

Always

Rating 

Average

Rating 

Count

Course was well-organized
0.0% 

(0)
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 50.0% (3)

50.0% 

(3)
4.50 6

Course content was interesting & 

presented clearly

0.0% 

(0)
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 16.7% (1)

83.3% 

(5)
4.83 6

Course content matched course 

objectives

0.0% 

(0)
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 16.7% (1)

83.3% 

(5)
4.83 6

Instructor feedback on coursework 

was useful & timely

0.0% 

(0)
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 16.7% (1)

83.3% 

(5)
4.83 6

Assignments/exercises were 

interesting & relevant

0.0% 

(0)
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 16.7% (1)

83.3% 

(5)
4.83 6

Readings were interesting & 

relevant

0.0% 

(0)
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 33.3% (2)

66.7% 

(4)
4.67 6

Seminars were interesting & 

relevant

0.0% 

(0)
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 16.7% (1)

83.3% 

(5)
4.83 6

I had the opportunity to participate 

in class

0.0% 

(0)
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 16.7% (1)

83.3% 

(5)
4.83 6

Classroom learning environment 

was supportive & respectful for all

0.0% 

(0)
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 16.7% (1)

83.3% 

(5)
4.83 6

Course was intellectually 

challenging

0.0% 

(0)
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 16.7% (1)

83.3% 

(5)
4.83 6

COMMENTS 

 
3

  answered question 6

  skipped question 0
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3. Please rate the quality of the course using the following scale:

 
Very 

Poor
Poor Fair Good

Very 

Good
Excellent

Rating 

Average

Rating 

Count

Development of knowledge,skills 

and abilities

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

16.7% 

(1)
83.3% (5) 5.83 6

Overall INSTRUCTOR rating
0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)
100.0% 

(6)
6.00 6

Overall COURSE rating
0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)

0.0% 

(0)
100.0% 

(6)
6.00 6

COMMENTS 

 
3

  answered question 6

  skipped question 0

4. Should the MPA program offer this course again?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Yes 83.3% 5

Yes, with these changes (describe 

changes in comment field)
16.7% 1

No   0.0% 0

DESCRIBE CHANGES 

 
4

  answered question 6

  skipped question 0
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5. OTHER COMMENTS

 
Response 

Count

  2

  answered question 2

  skipped question 4
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Q2.  Please rate the quality of the course using the following scale:

1 I loved this class and look forward to more that are similar.  Dave Halverstadt is
an excellent instructor.  I would love to come for work him.  He has a wealth of
experience he brings to the classroom.

Mar 27, 2013 2:45 PM

2 There were many articles to copy. the instructor said there is a text that covers
much of the info. I would have rather had a text.

Mar 16, 2013 7:45 AM

3 This should be a required core class. Dave Halverstadt is an "expert" on the
topic. I feel confident leading in a public sector position, after having this class.

Mar 15, 2013 10:15 PM

Q3.  Please rate the quality of the course using the following scale:

1 Instructor was well versed in the subject. I got new insight into Labor Relations. Mar 16, 2013 7:45 AM

2 I cannot emphasize enough, this should be incorporated in the core -- not an
elective.

Mar 15, 2013 10:15 PM

3 This class should be a mandatory elective for all MPA students especially for
those who intend to work in the public sector as managers and/or administrators.

Mar 15, 2013 9:25 PM

Q4.  Should the MPA program offer this course again?

1 A comment was made in class that there was no mention of the Black Labor
Movement.  Perhaps, the addition of that would make the class even more
interesting.  Even so, this was an excellent experience for me as a first year core
MPA studdent.

Mar 27, 2013 2:45 PM

2 Get a text. Mar 16, 2013 7:45 AM

3 Add 1 or 2 more class mock processes. Mar 15, 2013 10:15 PM

4 The MPA Program should absolutely offer this class again and if possible at
least twice a year so that more students can get the opportunity to take the
class.  .

Mar 15, 2013 9:25 PM

Q5.  OTHER COMMENTS

1 The course was interesting and important for everyone to learn about -- I highly
recommend it.

Mar 25, 2013 6:47 PM

2 I feel that Dave Halverstadt is at the top of his field. He shared a wealth of
information, as a practitioner. He provided a thorough history, background

Mar 15, 2013 10:15 PM
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Q5.  OTHER COMMENTS

information, and we participated in a mock collective bargaining meeting.


