# MPA Winter 2013 Elective Survey: Labor Relations SurveyMonkey and the Public Sector

### 1. Your Student Status: Response Response **Percent** Count Admitted MPA student: 1st year 66.7% 4 Admitted MPA student: 2nd year 33.3% 2 Admitted MPA student: 3rd year or 0.0% 0 more Other (graduate special student or 0.0% 0 undergraduate student) answered question 6 skipped question 0

# 2. Please rate the quality of the course using the following scale:

	Rarely	Occasionally	Sometimes	Frequently	Almost Always	Rating Average	Rating Count
Course was well-organized	0.0%	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	50.0% (3)	50.0% (3)	4.50	6
Course content was interesting & presented clearly	0.0%	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	16.7% (1)	83.3% (5)	4.83	6
Course content matched course objectives	0.0%	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	16.7% (1)	83.3% (5)	4.83	6
Instructor feedback on coursework was useful & timely	0.0%	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	16.7% (1)	83.3% (5)	4.83	6
Assignments/exercises were interesting & relevant	0.0%	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	16.7% (1)	83.3% (5)	4.83	6
Readings were interesting & relevant	0.0%	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	33.3% (2)	66.7% (4)	4.67	6
Seminars were interesting & relevant	0.0%	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	16.7% (1)	83.3% (5)	4.83	6
I had the opportunity to participate in class	0.0%	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	16.7% (1)	83.3% (5)	4.83	6
Classroom learning environment was supportive & respectful for all	0.0%	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	16.7% (1)	83.3% (5)	4.83	6
Course was intellectually challenging	0.0%	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	16.7% (1)	83.3% (5)	4.83	6

COMMENTS

3

answered question	6
skipped question	0

### 3. Please rate the quality of the course using the following scale:

	Very Poor	Poor	Fair	Good	Very Good	Excellent	Rating Average	Rating Count
Development of knowledge,skills and abilities	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	16.7% (1)	83.3% (5)	5.83	6
Overall INSTRUCTOR rating	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	0.0%	0.0% (0)	100.0% (6)	6.00	6
Overall COURSE rating	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0% (0)	100.0% (6)	6.00	6

COMMENTS

3

answered question	6
skipped question	0

## 4. Should the MPA program offer this course again?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	83.3%	5
Yes, with these changes (describe changes in comment field)	16.7%	1
No	0.0%	0

DESCRIBE CHANGES

4

answered question	6
skipped question	0

# 5. OTHER COMMENTS Response Count 2 answered question 2 skipped question 4

Q2. PI	Q2. Please rate the quality of the course using the following scale:					
1	I loved this class and look forward to more that are similar. Dave Halverstadt is an excellent instructor. I would love to come for work him. He has a wealth of experience he brings to the classroom.	Mar 27, 2013 2:45 PM				
2	There were many articles to copy. the instructor said there is a text that covers much of the info. I would have rather had a text.	Mar 16, 2013 7:45 AM				
3	This should be a required core class. Dave Halverstadt is an "expert" on the topic. I feel confident leading in a public sector position, after having this class.	Mar 15, 2013 10:15 PM				

Q3. Please rate the quality of the course using the following scale:				
1	Instructor was well versed in the subject. I got new insight into Labor Relations.	Mar 16, 2013 7:45 AM		
2	I cannot emphasize enough, this should be incorporated in the core not an elective.	Mar 15, 2013 10:15 PM		
3	This class should be a mandatory elective for all MPA students especially for those who intend to work in the public sector as managers and/or administrators.	Mar 15, 2013 9:25 PM		

Q4. Sł	ould the MPA program offer this course again?	
1	A comment was made in class that there was no mention of the Black Labor Movement. Perhaps, the addition of that would make the class even more interesting. Even so, this was an excellent experience for me as a first year core MPA studdent.	Mar 27, 2013 2:45 PM
2	Get a text.	Mar 16, 2013 7:45 AM
3	Add 1 or 2 more class mock processes.	Mar 15, 2013 10:15 PM
4	The MPA Program should absolutely offer this class again and if possible at least twice a year so that more students can get the opportunity to take the class	Mar 15, 2013 9:25 PM

Q5. OTHER COMMENTS				
1	The course was interesting and important for everyone to learn about I highly recommend it.	Mar 25, 2013 6:47 PM		
2	I feel that Dave Halverstadt is at the top of his field. He shared a wealth of information, as a practitioner. He provided a thorough history, background	Mar 15, 2013 10:15 PM		

### Q5. OTHER COMMENTS

information, and we participated in a mock collective bargaining meeting.